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WISCONSIN VETERANS HOME AT KING

Sun., Mar. 29  VIETNAM VETERANS DAY

  To recognize Vietnam Veterans

Tue., Apr.14  USO PROM NIGHT

 6:30pm To provide entertainment for the members

Wed., Apr. 15  VOLUNTEER BANQUET

  To recognize and thank the volunteers

 11am Social Hour

 12pm Banquet

Sun., May 17  OPEN HOUSE

 10am-3pm The public is invited to come see our beautiful facility. There is entertainment for all age   

  groups. Come and  enjoy  the antique cars, military vehicles, boat rides, cookout, band, tours of  

  the facility, and much more.

Mon., May 25  MEMORIAL DAY PROGRAM

 6am Volunteers arrive at the cemetery to set ! ags on over 6,000 grave sites

 9:30am Lakeside service at the Marden Memorial Center

 10am Cemetery service at the Central Wisconsin Veterans Memorial Cemetery

Sun., June 14  ARMY BIRTHDAY

Sun., June 14  FLAG DAY

  Avenue of ! ags proudly displayed

Sun., June 21  AMERICAN LEGION & AUXILIARY KING DAY

 10am Chicken dinner in the park, along with music, parade, and ra"  es for members and visitors

Sun., June 28   DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS & AUXILIARY KING DAY

 10am Food, ra"  es and entertainment by the Neenah Community Band in the park

Sat., July 4  MEMBER COUNCIL INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

  Parade in Waupaca and afternoon entertainment in Quadrangle park for members and guests

Sat., July 11  UAW King Run

 12pm Bike bene# t for King

                                                                                                                                                          FOR MORE EVENTS
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Tue., Aug. 4  COAST GUARD BIRTHDAY

Sat., Aug. 15  VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS AND AUXILIARY KING DAY

 10:30am Entertainment, prizes, parade, and grilled food for members and guests in the park

 1:30pm Bingo in the Marden Memorial Center MPR

Sun. Aug. 23  MILITARY ORDER OF THE PURPLE HEART AND AUXILIARY KING DAY

 11am To recognize members who are Purple Heart recipients

 1:30pm Picnic lunch and bingo for all the members in the Marden Memorial Center MPR. Sponsored by  

  Wisconsin’s Combat Wounded Veterans.

Fri., Sept. 11  PATRIOT DAY

  In memory of those who perished that fateful September day

Sept. 11 & 12  AMVETS AND AUXILIARY KING WEEKEND

Sat., Sept. 12 8:30am Mini golf in the park

 1pm Casino Day in Ainsworth Hall MPR

 4pm Program in the Marden Memorial Center MPR 

Fri., Sept. 18  AIR FORCE BIRTHDAY

Fri., Sept. 18  POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY

 10am To recognize our Nation’s heroes

Tue., Oct. 13  NAVY BIRTHDAY

Tue., Nov. 10  MARINE CORPS BIRTHDAY 

Wed., Nov. 11  VETERANS DAY PROGRAM

 9:30am Program is held in the Ainsworth Hall MPR

 6pm Evening entertainment for all members in the Ainsworth Hall MPR

Mon., Dec. 7   PEARL HARBOR DAY PROGRAM

 9:30am Program is held in the Ainsworth Hall MPR

Sat., Dec. 12  WREATHS ACROSS AMERICA

 10am Wreath laying at the Central Wisconsin Veterans Memorial Cemetery

 11am Program at the Central Wisconsin Veterans Memorial Cemetery pavilion

All Who Served


